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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT

LABOUR BUREAU, SHIMLA- I7I OO4

Consumer Price Index for Industrial Workers on base 2016 = 100

Dated : 29.10.2021

State Sr. No. Centre Aug,202'l Sep,202'l

ASM

BIH

CHD

CHS

DNH

DLI

GOA

GUJ

HRY

HP

J&K

JRK

MHR

123.0

120.7

135.4

127.3

133.9

137.8

11 8.5

116.7

120.0

120.8

121.3

125.9

117.9

126.6

119.0

1t5.0

117.'l

120.2

11 8.3

118.2

121.9

118.2

120.0

121.8

122.3

122.1

124.0
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11 8.0

11 3.3
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11 5.9
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127.5

126.5.
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121.1
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11 6.8
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120.4

126.7
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120.6

135.2

127.7
'134.5

138.0

119.2
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121.8

120.O

121.1

125.9
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127.8
'l l9.6

116.3

117.6

120.3

118.6

119.3

123.9

121.1

120.7

121.7

123.5-

122.9

124.6
'130.3

121.8

128.2

135.7

127.4

124.3

117.9

't14.0

125.6

121.4

116.5

121.8

127.1

127.2

124.6

121.1

120.8

117.8

127.6

117.9

124.0
'1 t 9.6

11 9.9

127.6

117.7

MP

1 Guntur
2 Nellore
3 Visakhapatnam
4 Biswanath-Chariali
5 Doom-Dooma Tinsukia
6 Guwahati
7 Labac-Silchar

8 Numaligarh-colaghat
I Sibsagar

10 Munger-Jamalpur
'11 Patna

12 Chandigarh
13 Bhitai
14 Korba

15 Raipur

16 Dadra & Nagar Haveli
17 Delhi
18 Goa
19 Ahmedabad
20 Bhavnagar
21 Rajkot

22 Surat
23 Vadodara

24 Faridabad

25 Gurugram
26 Yamunanagar
27 Himachal Pradesh
28 Jammu & Kashmir
29 Bokaro

30 Dhanbad-Jharia

31 Jamshedpur

32 Ramgarh

33 Belgaum

34 Bengaluru
35 Chikmagalur
36 Davanagere

37 Hubli-Dharuad
38 Mercara-Kodagu
39 Mysore
40 Ernakulam/Alwaye
41 ldukki

42 Kollam
43 Bhopat

44 Chhindwara

45 lndore
46 Jabalpur
47 Mumbai
48 Nagpur
49 Nasik

50 Pune

51 Solapur
52 Thane

State Sr. No. Centre 4u9/021 Sep,2021

MEG

oDt

PUD

PUN

TEL

TRP

UP

UTK

WB

53 Shillong

54 Angul-Talchar

55 Cuttack

56 Keonjhar

57 Puducherry

58 Amritsar

59 Jalandhar

60 Ludhiana

61 Sangrur

62 Alwar

63 Bhilwara

64 Jaipur

65 Chennai

66 Coimbatore

67 Coonoor

68 Madurai

69 Salem

70 Tirunelveli

71 Virudhu Nagar

72 Hyderabad

73 Mancheriyal

74 Warangal

7 5 Tripura

76 Agra

77 Ghaziabad/G.B.Nagar

78 Kanpur

79 Lucknow

80 Varanasi

81 Udham Singh Nagar

82 Darjeeling

83 Durgapur

84 Haldia

85 Howrah

86 Jalpaiguri

87 Kolkata

88 Raniganj

134.8 135.3

129.8 130.7

129.4 130.4

129.5 131 .2

124.8 126.8

124.0 124.2

122.5 122.8

124.9 126.3

121 .8 121.8

122.2 123.3

119.7 120.3

'll 5.9 116.5-

123.0 121.3

120.9 120.4

124.7 124.3

125.3 125.2

121.7 120.5

123.2 126.2

121.7 121.9

122.4 122.8

132.9 132.4

122.4 123.5

122.0 123.2

125.7 125.9

123.2 124.2

125.2 125.7

127.2 127.7
'126.3 125.6

131.0 130.2

116.7 119.7

124.6 125.6

116.5- 119.7

121.9 123.0

120.5- 120.8

126.4 127.4

130.9 133.5

AT,I, INDIA INDEX 123.0 123.3

(SHYAM SINGH NEGI)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL

I . The CPI-IW for the month of Oct, 2021 will be released on 30th Nov,202 I .

2. E-Mail Address : cpirvcr.r@gmail.com; Website : http://rvwrv.labourbureaunerv.gov.in
* Rounded up tiom second decimal place.
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